CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION

DATE OF ISSUANCE _April 7, 2011

OWNER St. Charles Parish
CONTRACTOR Sealevel Construction, Inc.

Contract: Acorn and Sharon Street Sewer Improvements

Project: Acorn and Sharon Street Sewer Improvements

Contract No. $050202 and S050203 ENGINEER's Project No. __P050203

This Certificate of Substantial Completion applies to all Work under the Contract Documents or to the following
specified parts thereof:

Entire Project

To St. Charles Parish

OWNER

And To __ Sealevel Construction, Inc.

CONTRACTOR

The Work to which this Certificate applies has been inspected by authorized representatives of OWNER,
CONTRACTOR and ENGINEER, and that Work is hereby declared to be substantially complete in accordance with
the Contract Documents on

April 7,2011
DATE OF SURSTANTIAL COMPLETION

A tentative list of items to be completed or corrected is attached hereto. This list may not be all-inclusive, and the
failure to include an item in it does not alter the responsibility of CONTRACTOR to complete all the Work in
accordance with the Contract Documents. The items in the tentative list shall be completed or corrected by
CONTRACTOR within __5 days of the above date of Substantial Completion.

EICDC No. 1910-8-D {1996 Edition)

Prepared by the Engineers' Joint Contract Documents Comumitte and endorsed by The Associated General Contractars of America and the Construction Specifications
listitute.



The responsibilities between OWNER and CONTRACTOR for security, operation, safety, maintenance,
heat, utilities, insurance and warranties and guarantees shall be as follows:

 OWNER:

CONTRACTOR: Verify that alarms are working on each station, Submit Warranty Certification

document, Submit Operation and Maintenance Manuals as required. -

The following documents are attached to and made a part of this Certificate:

Punch List Items

This certificate does not constitute an acceptance of Work not in accordance with the Contract
Documents nor is it a release of CONTRACTOR's obligation to complete the Work in accordance with
the Contract Documents. ’

Executed by ENGINEER on __April 8.2011
Date

Capitol Engineering, LLC

)

(Authorifed Signature)

By:

CONTRACTOR accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on 7Arp r: } | 20|
T Date

_Sealevel Construction Inc.

CONTRACTQO M

S (Authorized Signatu‘fe)

By:

Vi

OWNER accepts this Certificate of Substantial Completion on /41)\*,[ (‘7 20|
| /

ate

St. Charles Parish

By: ﬂw)-ﬂﬁm

(Authorized Signature)

RECORDED IN THE s?. CHARLES PARISH
CLERK OF COURT OFFICE "

ON__Y~19-(1
ASENTRYNO. 3(:933(

IN MORTGAGE/CONVEYANGE BOOK
NO. (42>  FOLI0 |46




Acorn and Sharon Street Sewer

Punch List ltems

April 7, 2011
Address : tem _

488 Acorn Replace board on fence and straighten fence panel
309 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area

339 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area

347 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area

445 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area

459 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area

472 Acorn Seed and fertilizer work area



